and will result in the expiration of this Agreement and the franchise granted by this Agreement at the end 
of the Initial Term. 

IV.     FEES AND PAYMENTS TO FRANCHISOR 

4.01 Initial Franchise Fee 

In consideration of the execution of this Agreement by Franchisor, Franchisee shall pay Franchisor 
an Initial Franchise Fee of Twenty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000) which shall be payable in full upon 
the execution of this Agreement.  Franchisor shall provide Franchisee with an initial startup package of 
inventory items as a part of the payment of the Initial Franchise Fee. The Initial Franchise Fee shall be